RESOLUTION NO. 28-2019 June 20, 2019

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT APPROVING AN EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT WITH JOHN F. WEIGOLD, IV AND AMENDING THE DISTRICT'S SALARY SCHEDULE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Cambria Community Services District as follows:

- 1. The Employment Agreement between the Cambria Community Services District and John F. Weigold, IV, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference, is hereby approved.
- 2. The Board President is authorized to execute the Employment Agreement on behalf of the Cambria Community Services District.
- 3. The revised Cambria Community Services District Salary Schedule, attached hereto as Exhibit "B" and incorporated herein by reference, is hereby approved.
- 4. In accordance with CalPERS regulations and CCR 570.5, the payrate and pay schedule for the position of General Manager is hereby revised and shall be based upon a monthly base salary of \$12,916.67, or \$155,000 annually, for the period commencing upon Mr. Weigold's employment with the District (August 1, 2019, or sooner) thru January 31, 2020, and a monthly base salary of \$14,166.67, or \$170,000 annually, beginning on February 1, 2020.
- 5. This Resolution and the salaries contained in Exhibit B shall constitute a publicly available pay schedule as required by Government Code Section 20480. Pursuant to CCR 570.5, it shall be immediately accessible and available for public review during the District's normal business hours.
- 6. This pay schedule shall be effective immediately on the date of the adoption of this Resolution. This Resolution and the pay schedule contained herein shall be retained by the District in its official records on a permanent basis.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of Jun	e, 2019.
ATTEST:	David Pierson, President Board of Directors APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Monique Madrid, District Clerk	Timothy J. Carmel, District Counsel